

Boulevard and Roadway Protection and Regulation Bylaw No. 6366 Amendment Bylaw No. 9736

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1) The Boulevard and Roadway Protection and Regulation Bylaw No. 6366, as amended, is further amended:
 - a) By deleting subsection 5(b) and replacing it with the following:
 - "(b) The non-refundable inspection charge required by Section 11."
 - b) By deleting subsection 11(a) and replacing it with the following:
 - "(a) A non-refundable inspection charge in the amount set from time to time in the Consolidated Fees Bylaw No. 8636 shall be payable at the same time as the security, toward the cost of inspection of the boulevard, roadway and statutory right-of-way. The charge covers two inspections, once before and once after demolition and/or construction."
- 2) This Bylaw is cited as "Boulevard And Roadway Protection And Regulation Bylaw No. 6366, Amendment Bylaw No. 9736".

FIRST READING	JUL 2 4 2017	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	JUL 2 4 2017	APPROVED for content by originating dept.
THIRD READING	JUL 2 4 201 7	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	